



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 654 of 1985**

Munna Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Kailash

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: M.A.Qadeer

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

List of cases has been revised. None is present on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

However, learned A.G.A. is present.

As per office report, appellant no. 2 Ram Prakash, has died. A detailed report has been submitted by C.J.M. Moradabad which is on record.

The present criminal appeal for appellant no. 2 stands abated.

Issue notice to appellant no. 1 Munna Lal, for appearance before this Court either personally or through counsel, through C.J.M. Moradabad returnable at an early date.

List on 19.03.2026.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Moradabad, immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

**February 20, 2026**

Ishan

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)**